
MODELS
309CDC56/12 
309DDC56/12

309 SERIES

309CDC Series

309DDC Series

FEATURES
• Oil-less
• Die cast aluminum components
• Steel mounting brackets with vibration isolators
• Stainless steel inlet valve
• �PTFE piston ring
• Thermally protected motor
• Intermittent duty only
• �All wetted aluminum parts treated for corrosion

protection from moisture
• �Radiated Emissions Suppression

Consult factory for custom applications

Thomas Division is an ISO 9001 registered company
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309 Series Performance Data

* Unit meets Radiated Emissions performance per 72/245 ECC 2006/28EC

Self-Declaration to Low Voltage Directive 72/23 for 12VDC per IEC EN60335-1

RoHS Compliant

The information presented in this material is based on technical data and test results of nominal units. It is believed to be 
accurate and reliable and is offered as an aid to help in the selection of Thomas products. It is the responsibility of the user to 
determine the suitability of the product for his intended use and the user assumes all risk and liability whatsoever in connection 
therewith. Thomas Industries does not warrant, guarantee or assume any obligation or liability in connection with this information.

NOTE: Models pictured are representative of the series and do not represent a specific model number. Consult factory for 
detailed physical description.

309 SERIES

Pressure/Vacuum

.560 Inches

Flow @ 12V

	 cfm	 l/min

	 0.85	 24.0
	 0.70	 18.4
	 0.60	 15.5
	 0.53	 12.7
	 0.45	 11.0
	 0.42	 9.3 
	 0.37	
	 0.34

	 —	 —

160 psi	 11.0 bar

36%
(13 on / 23 off)

Flow @ 12V DC

	 cfm	 l/min

	 0.75	 21.2 
	 0.61	 18.9 
	 0.48	 16.7 
	 0.34	 11.9
	 0.21	 7.6

26.75 in.Hg	 904.1 mbar

158˚ F 70° C

-40˚ F -40° C

160 psi	 11 bar

	 —	 —

12V DC

Permanent Magnet

13.5

162 

67

-

2300

Yes

5.1 lbs.	 2.3 kg

309DDC56/12
Pressure

.560 Inches

Flow @ 12V

	 cfm	 l/min

	 0.81	 23.0
	 0.70	 18.4
	 0.61	 15.2
	 0.54	 12.7
	 0.48	 11.3
	 0.43 
	 0.39	

	 —	 —

134 psi	 9.25 bar

30%
(8 on / 19 off)

Flow @ 12V DC

	 cfm	 l/min

	 —	 —

158˚ F 70° C

-40˚ F -40° C

160 psi	 11 bar

	 —	 —

12V DC

Permanent Magnet

13.5

162 

67

-

2300

Yes

6.4 lbs.	 2.9 kg

Standard
MODEL NUMBER	  309CDC56/12
HEAD CONFIGURATION

	 STROKE
	 PRESSURE

cfm @ psi	 l/min @ bar

psi	 bar

0 0 
20	 2 
40	 4 
60	 6 
80	 8 

100	 10 
120	
140	

MAX. CONTINUOUS PRESSURE
MAX. INTERMITTENT PRESSURE
MAX. DUTY CYCLE 
(MINUTES ON/OFF AT 23°C and 100 PSI)

	 VACUUM
cfm @ in.Hg	 l/min @ mbar (gauge)

in.Hg	 mbar (gauge)

	 0	 0 
5	 -100
10	 -200
15	 -400
20	 -600
25	 -800       0.09	 3.4

MAX. VACUUM
MAX. AMBIENT AIR TEMP.	
MIN. AMBIENT START TEMP.	
MAX. RESTART PRESSURE
MAX. RESTART VACUUM
MOTOR VOLTAGE/FREQUENCY
MOTOR TYPE
CURRENT AT RATED LOAD (AMPS)	
POWER AT RATED LOAD (WATTS)	
STARTING CURRENT	
(LOCKED ROTOR, AMPS)
CAPACITOR VALUE	
MIN. FULL LOAD SPEED (RPM)	
THERMAL PROTECTOR
NET WEIGHT		
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Dimensions Millimeters are in [  ]

PROJECTION
THIRD ANGLE

1.50
38.0

4.00
101.6

.75
19.0 90.3

3.56

1/8-27 NPT
EXHAUST PORT

4X 6.14
156.0

3.56
90.4 368.3 ±12.7

3X 14.5 ±.50

6.4 ±1.5
3X .25 ±.06

81.3
3.20

2X
40.6
1.60

1/4-18 NPT
INTAKE PORT

RED

BLACK

ORANGE

3X .29
7.4

2X
176.7
6.96

2X
194.2
7.65

2X
49.5
1.95

A

B
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REVPART NO.

DATECHECKED

DRAWN BY DATE

SCALE

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SURFACE FINISH SPECIFIED IN Ra
ALL ANGLES 2

.XX ±
ALL DRAFT .XXX ±

TITLE

ALL FILLETS
.X ±ALL RADII

ECN OR DEV. NO:

ECN NO.

ECN NO.

DATE:

CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC

REL. FOR PROD:

SUPERSEDES:

SUPERSEDED BY

PRE-PRODUCTION NO.REVISION
INITIAL USAGE: MODEL

KEY DATE ECN NO. REVISIONKEY DATE ECN NO. FMEA 

1

2

3

4

A B C D E F G H
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INT INT MED

THIS DRAWING CONFORMS TO GARDNER DENVER
THOMAS INC. PRODUCT ENGINEERING 
STANDARD 210, GENERAL DRAFTING STANDARD.

CREATED IN SOLIDWORKS

This document contains confidential and trade secret information 
which is the property of Thomas and receipt or possession does 
not convey any rights to loan, sell, or otherwise disclose said 
information, reproduction or use of said information for any purpose
other than that in connection with said information was supplied 
may not be made without express written permission of Thomas.  
This document is to be returned to Thomas upon request and in all 
events upon completion of the purpose for which it is loaned.
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MATERIAL:

309CDC

309DDC

PROJECTION
THIRD ANGLE

NO CHANGES MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL,
F.M.E.A. OR REQUALIFICATION. (IF REQUIRED)

COMPONENT OF THE AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCT LINE.

230.7
9.08

2X
174±1.9

6.85±.075

4X .37
9.5

4X 1.120
28.46

3.55
90.3

3.42
86.9

3X 14.50±.50
368.3±12.7

3X .299
.197

7.6
5.0

2X
550±1.02
21.65±.04

2X 
7±1

.28±.04

1/4-18 NPT INLET
(FILTER REMOVED)

3.54
90

.44
11.3

6.79
172.4

2X
100±0.3
3.94±.01

RED

ORANGE

BLACK

COMPRESSOR
CL

PUSH TO 
CONNECT FOR 
6mm O.D. TUBE
(EXHAUST)

WHITE

BLUE

A 31JUL06 06-0970-1 ADD EXHAUST LABEL JPA
DELETE: PRODUCTION NOTE: ROTATION OF MOTOR 
SHELL REQUIRED FOR CORRECT STUD ORIENTATION JPA07-092431MAY07B

WHITE WAS GREY 2 PLCSC 07JUN07 07-0949 JPA

ROTATE NAMEPLATE 90°, REMOVE MOTOR SUPPLIER LBL JPA07-120703OCT07D

E 18MAY10 10-0652 ADD: 625072 & 625559 SCRW NOTES, C85676 WAS 641330 RBA
CNFG 309DDC56/12 513775

51
37

75

E

JPA 09MAY06

1:1

F

 
 
 

EX513775
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N

REVPART NO.

DATECHECKED

DRAWN BY DATE

SCALE

TOLERANCES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SURFACE FINISH SPECIFIED IN Ra
ALL ANGLES 2

.XX ±
ALL DRAFT .XXX ±

TITLE

ALL FILLETS
.X ±ALL RADII

ECN OR DEV. NO:

ECN NO.

ECN NO.

DATE:

CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC

REL. FOR PROD:

SUPERSEDES:

SUPERSEDED BY

PRE-PRODUCTION NO.REVISION
INITIAL USAGE: MODEL

KEY DATE ECN NO. REVISIONKEY DATE ECN NO. FMEA 

1

2

3

4

A B C D E F G H

PA
RT

 N
O.

INT INT MED

THIS DRAWING CONFORMS TO GARDNER DENVER
THOMAS INC. PRODUCT ENGINEERING 
STANDARD 210, GENERAL DRAFTING STANDARD.

CREATED IN SOLIDWORKS

This document contains confidential and trade secret information 
which is the property of Thomas and receipt or possession does 
not convey any rights to loan, sell, or otherwise disclose said 
information, reproduction or use of said information for any purpose
other than that in connection with said information was supplied 
may not be made without express written permission of Thomas.  
This document is to be returned to Thomas upon request and in all 
events upon completion of the purpose for which it is loaned.
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MATERIAL:

* denotes orange lead used to sense position of the thermal breaker (open/closed).

*

*
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